State License Cost/Initial Fee Frequency of Renewal Renewal Fee I
Alabama $500 Annual $500
Alaska $0 Annual $0
Arizona $0 Annual $0
Arkansas $1,000 Annual $1,000
California $4,000 Varries

Colorado $2,500 Annual $2,500
Connecticut $100 Annual $100
Delaware $1,000 Annual $1,000

District of Columbia N/A

Florida $500 Annual $500
Georgia $2,000 Annual $1,000
Hawaii N/A

Idaho $0 Annual $0
lllinois $500 2 years $500
Indiana N/A

lowa $0 Annual $0
Kansas $2,500 Annual $2,500
Kentucky $1,000 Annual $1,000
Louisiana $500 Annual $500
Maine $100 3 Years $100
Maryland $5,000 Annual $5,000
Massachusetts N/A

Michigan $5,000 2 Years $5,000
Minnesota $8,500 Annual $8,500
Mississippi $500 Annual $500
Missouri $1,000 Annual $1,000
Montana $1,000 Annual $500
Nebraska $500 Annual $500
Nevada $1,000 Annual $1,000
New Hampshire $500 Annual $100
New Jersey N/A

(7:15 in the video)


https://www.aldoi.gov/licensing/PharmacyBM.aspx
https://nipr.com/licensing-center/state-requirements/alaska-resident-renewal-individual#tab2
https://www.azleg.gov/legtext/56leg/1R/summary/S.1382HHS.DOCX.htm
https://www.insurance.arkansas.gov/industry-regulation/legal/pharmacy-benefits-managers-licensing-and-information/
https://www.dmhc.ca.gov/LicensingReporting/PharmacyBenefitManagerRegistration.aspx
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Afc4YK4Jjbiik6G8_diKIvn_j3ezBUhp/view
https://portal.ct.gov/cid/licensing/license-renewal?language=en_US
https://insurance.delaware.gov/wp-content/uploads/sites/15/2021/12/PBM-application_12.07.2021.pdf
http://www.leg.state.fl.us/statutes/index.cfm?App_mode=Display_Statute&Search_String=&URL=0600-0699/0624/Sections/0624.490.html#:~:text=To%20initially%20register%20or%20renew,incorporation%2C%20or%20other%20charter%20document.
https://rules.sos.ga.gov/gac/120-2-97#:~:text=An%20application%20for%20a%20pharmacy,by%20a%20fee%20of%20%242000.00.
https://doi.idaho.gov/industry/tpa-pbms-other-entities/
https://idoi.illinois.gov/producers/licensescertificationsfaqs/notices-business-entity-information/fee-schedule.html
https://iid.iowa.gov/regulated-entities/insurance-related/service-providers/pbm
https://insurance.kansas.gov/pharmacy-benefits-manager-licensing/#:~:text=At%20the%20time%20of%20application,or%20electronic%20check%20through%20NIPR.
https://content.naic.org/sites/default/files/inline-files/KY%20PBM%20License%20Presentation%2010.1.19.pdf
https://casetext.com/regulation/louisiana-administrative-code/title-46-professional-and-occupational-standards/part-liii-pharmacists/chapter-1-introduction/section-liii-115-fees#:~:text=Pharmacy%20Benefit%20Manager%20i.,fee%2C%20per%20year%2D%24500.
https://www.maine.gov/pfr/insurance/sites/maine.gov.pfr.insurance/files/inline-files/pbm_application.pdf
https://insurance.maryland.gov/Insurer/Pages/PharmacyBenefitManagers.aspx#:~:text=PBM%20Registration%20Application%E2%80%8B,to%20the%20Maryland%20Insurance%20Administration.
https://www.law360.com/articles/1771782/mich-latest-to-have-pbms-get-licenses-to-operate-in-state
https://mn.gov/elicense/a-z/?id=1083-414704#/list/appId//filterType//filterValue//page/1/sort//order/
https://www.mbp.ms.gov/licensing
https://insurance.mo.gov/pbm/#:~:text=To%20apply%20for%20a%20Pharmacy,the%20date%20it%20is%20issued.
https://csimt.gov/pharmacy-benefit-managers/
https://doi.nebraska.gov/insurers/company-admissionslicensingregistration
https://www.leg.state.nv.us/Session/81st2021/Bills/SB/SB392.pdf
https://www.nh.gov/insurance/companies/applications/documents/pharmacy-benefit-manager-application-registration.pdf

New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Average License Fee:
Median License Fee:

N/A

N/A

$1,000
$24,000
$300
$100
$200
$1,000
$1,100
$35

$1,000
$500
$100

$1,050
$0
$250
$200
$5,000
$100
$500

$1,719
$500

Annual
3 Years
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
2 Years
Annual Fee
Annual Fee

Average Renewal Fee:
Median Renewal Fee:

$500
$24,000
$300
$50
$300
$500
$1,100
$35

$500
$500
$50

$1,050
$0
$100
$200
$5,000
$100
$500

$1,583
$500


https://www.osi.state.nm.us/pages/bureaus/pbm/resources/faqs
https://www.dfs.ny.gov/apps_and_licensing/pharmacy_benefit_managers
https://www.ncdoi.gov/licensees/life-and-health-licensing/third-party-administrator-licensing/tpa-licensing
https://www.insurance.nd.gov/producers/other-licenses/third-party-administrator
https://codes.ohio.gov/ohio-revised-code/section-3959.06
https://www.oid.ok.gov/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/031715_PBM-Rules-3-17-15.pdf
https://dfr.oregon.gov/business/licensing/insurance/institutions/pages/pharmacy-benefit-manager.aspx#:~:text=Pharmacy%20benefit%20manager%20registration&text=Pharmacy%20benefit%20manager%20does%20not,annual%20registration%20fee%20is%20%241%2C100.
https://www.insurance.pa.gov/Licensees/Pages/Pharmacy-Benefit-Managers.aspx
https://doi.sc.gov/923/Pharmacy-Benefits-Managers-PBMs
https://dlr.sd.gov/insurance/companies/documents/third_party_administrator_checklist.pdf
https://www.tn.gov/content/dam/tn/commerce/documents/insurance/forms/PBM_Licensing_Packet.pdf
https://insurance.utah.gov/licensee/other/pbm
https://gmcboard.vermont.gov/content/registration-information-pbm
https://scc.virginia.gov/pages/Pharmacy-Benefits-Mgmt#:~:text=For%20an%20initial%20license%2C%20the,October%201%20annual%20effective%20date.
https://law.justia.com/codes/washington/2014/title-19/chapter-19.340/section-19.340.030#:~:text=(3)%20To%20renew%20a%20registration,210.
https://www.wvinsurance.gov/Portals/0/IB22-08_PAE_PBM_Licensing_Fees.pdf
https://oci.wi.gov/Pages/Agents/PharmacyBenefitManagerLicensing.aspx
https://doi.wyo.gov/companies/pbm

