State	License Cost/Initial Fee	Frequency of Renewal	Renewal Fee	
<u>Alabama</u>	\$500	Annual	\$500	
<u>Alaska</u>	\$0	Annual	\$0	
Arizona	\$0	Annual	\$0	
<u>Arkansas</u>	\$1,000	Annual	\$1,000	
<u>California</u>	\$4,000	Varries		
<u>Colorado</u>	\$2,500	Annual	\$2,500	(7:15 in the video)
<u>Connecticut</u>	\$100	Annual	\$100	
Delaware	\$1,000	Annual	\$1,000	
District of Columbia	N/A			
<u>Florida</u>	\$500	Annual	\$500	
<u>Georgia</u>	\$2,000	Annual	\$1,000	
Hawaii	N/A			
Idaho	\$0	Annual	\$0	
Illinois	\$500	2 years	\$500	
Indiana	N/A			
lowa	\$0	Annual	\$0	
<u>Kansas</u>	\$2,500	Annual	\$2,500	
<u>Kentucky</u>	\$1,000	Annual	\$1,000	
Louisiana	\$500	Annual	\$500	
Maine	\$100	3 Years	\$100	
Maryland	\$5,000	Annual	\$5,000	
Massachusetts	N/A			
<u>Michigan</u>	\$5,000	2 Years	\$5,000	
<u>Minnesota</u>	\$8,500	Annual	\$8,500	
Mississippi	\$500	Annual	\$500	
Missouri	\$1,000	Annual	\$1,000	
Montana	\$1,000	Annual	\$500	
Nebraska	\$500	Annual	\$500	
<u>Nevada</u>	\$1,000	Annual	\$1,000	
New Hampshire	\$500	Annual	\$100	
New Jersey	N/A			

New Mexico	\$1,000	Annual	\$500
New York	\$24,000	3 Years	\$24,000
North Carolina	\$300	Annual	\$300
North Dakota	\$100	Annual	\$50
<u>Ohio</u>	\$200	Annual	\$300
<u>Oklahoma</u>	\$1,000	Annual	\$500
<u>Oregon</u>	\$1,100	Annual	\$1,100
Pennsylvania	\$35	Annual	\$35
Rhode Island	N/A		
South Carolina	\$1,000	Annual	\$500
South Dakota	\$500	Annual	\$500
<u>Tennessee</u>	\$100	Annual	\$50
Texas	N/A		
<u>Utah</u>	\$1,050	Annual	\$1,050
<u>Vermont</u>	\$0	Annual	\$0
<u>Virginia</u>	\$250	Annual	\$100
<u>Washington</u>	\$200	Annual	\$200
West Virginia	\$5,000	2 Years	\$5,000
<u>Wisconsin</u>	\$100	Annual Fee	\$100
Wyoming	\$500	Annual Fee	\$500
Average License Fee:	\$1,719	Average Renewal Fee:	\$1,583
Median License Fee:	\$500	Median Renewal Fee:	\$500